incorrectly calculated using forward-looking data for estimating the basis and non-basis components of the Trust's
differentials resulting in an overstatement of Impairment of Investment in Royalty Interests and Amortization of
Investment in Royalty Interests for the six months ended June 30, 2016.
The Trust has restated the Statements of Assets, Liabilities and Trust Corpus and the Statements of Changes in Trust
Corpus as of and for the period ended June 30, 2016 to reflect the error in the calculation of the Trust's proved
reserves attributable to the Trust's interest in the Underlying Properties. The principal effects of the restatement are a
decrease to the Trust's non-cash ceiling Impairment of Investment in Royalty Interests of approximately $9.1 million
and a decrease in related Amortization of Investment in Royalty Interests of approximately $0.4 million for the six
months ended June 30, 2016.
In this Form 10-Q/A, the Trust is restating the financial statements as of and for the six months ended June 30, 2016.
The effect of the restatement on Statements of Assets, Liabilities and Trust Corpus and Statements of Changes in
Trust Corpus are as follows:

June 30, 2016
Previously
Reported Adjustment AsRestated
($ in thousands)

Statements of Assets, Liabilities and Trust Corpus
Accumulated amortization and impairment $(455,660) $ 9,574 $(446,086)
Trust Corpus $33,559 $ 9,574 $43,133

For the Six Months Ended
June 30, 2016
Previously
Reported Adjustment AsRestated
($ in thousands)

Statements of Changes in Trust Corpus
Amortization of investment in royalty interests $(4,111 ) $ 428 $(3,683 )
Impairment of investment in royalty interests $(23,889) $ 9,146 $(14,743)
The restatement had no impact on distributable income available to unitholders.
2.Organization of the Trust
Chesapeake Granite Wash Trust (the “Trust”) is a statutory trust formed in June 2011 under the Delaware Statutory
Trust Act pursuant to an initial trust agreement by and among Chesapeake Energy Corporation ("Chesapeake"), as
Trustor, The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as Trustee (the “Trustee”), and The Corporation Trust
Company, as Delaware Trustee (the “Delaware Trustee”).
The Trust was created to own royalty interests (the “Royalty Interests”) for the benefit of Trust unitholders pursuant to a